

Project: 5069'
Location: 5069'

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,182,833.00	Bidder: Black-Top Paving	Asphalt Surfacing	Double H Paving,
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 81,267.00	4500 West 58th	1205 W. Russell	27275 Verhey
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/25/17	Street Sioux Falls, SD	Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Place
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15PM	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
		Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.498.2030

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 25,635.00	\$ 25,635.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 18,250.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	6	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 545.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00
4	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	12	\$ 16.50	\$ 198.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 192.00
5	110.0600	REMOVE FENCE	FT	25	\$ 11.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 266.25
6	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1639.5	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,508.63	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,508.63	\$ 2.65	\$ 4,344.68
7	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	2	\$ 5.45	\$ 10.90	\$ 5.25	\$ 10.50	\$ 5.30	\$ 10.60
8	110.5022	SALVAGE OBJECT MARKER	EA	60	\$ 5.45	\$ 327.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 315.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 318.00
9	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FLF	97	\$ 4.50	\$ 436.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 407.40	\$ 4.25	\$ 412.25
10	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	494	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,717.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,593.50	\$ 5.30	\$ 2,618.20
11	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	100	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 1,065.00
12	120.4000	GRADING	STA	51.7	\$ 215.00	\$ 11,115.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,857.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,857.00
13	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	5	\$ 48.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 80.00
14	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	594.6	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,540.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,946.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 6,332.49
15	205.0010	DUST CONTROL CHLORIDE	LB	24000	\$ 0.40	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 14,400.00
16	210.1005	SURFACE PREPARATION	MILE	1	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
17	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	41	\$ 8.60	\$ 352.60	\$ 8.40	\$ 344.40	\$ 8.50	\$ 348.50
18	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	400	\$ 17.25	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,800.00
19	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	41	\$ 8.65	\$ 354.65	\$ 8.40	\$ 344.40	\$ 8.50	\$ 348.50
20	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 2,135.00
21	270.0110	SALVAGE AND STOCKPILE GRANULAR MATERIAL	TON	339	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,203.50	\$ 6.30	\$ 2,135.70	\$ 6.40	\$ 2,169.60
22	620.0010	TYPE 1 RIGHT OF WAY FENCE	FT	76	\$ 10.75	\$ 817.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 798.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,596.00
23	620.0160	TYPE 6S RIGHT OF WAY FENCE	FT	18	\$ 21.50	\$ 387.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 29.65	\$ 533.70
24	620.1020	2 POST PANEL	EA	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
25	670.6000	ADJUST DROP INLET	EA	18	\$ 430.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 7,650.00
26	671.0102	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX CONCRETE STREETS	EA	2	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00
27	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	12	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00
28	900.0452	VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
29	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 1,865.00
30	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00
31	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00
32	999.0021	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX AND POST	EA	3	\$ 215.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 630.00
33	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	144	\$ 0.45	\$ 64.80	\$ 0.37	\$ 53.28	\$ 0.40	\$ 57.60
34	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	410	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 3,239.00
35	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	1074	\$ 0.75	\$ 805.50	\$ 0.68	\$ 730.32	\$ 0.70	\$ 751.80
36	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	19820	\$ 0.05	\$ 991.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 396.40	\$ 0.05	\$ 991.00
37	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
38	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	8.1	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,695.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 934.00	\$ 7,565.40
39	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	144	\$ 3.25	\$ 468.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 453.60	\$ 3.15	\$ 453.60
40	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	25	\$ 8.50	\$ 212.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 26.25
41	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	144	\$ 0.35	\$ 50.40	\$ 0.31	\$ 44.64	\$ 0.35	\$ 50.40
42	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION SILT FENCE	EA	18	\$ 91.50	\$ 1,647.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00
43	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION PIPE AND FABRIC	EA	18	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1,242.00
44	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	50	\$ 89.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
45	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUTAREA 7' CONIFEROUS EVERGREEN FURNISH AND	EA	1	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00
46	735.1370	PLANT MAIN EXISTING EROSION CONTROL	EA	3	\$ 485.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00
47	SPECIAL DEVICES		LS	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00
48	SPECIAL REMOVE EXISTING EROSION CONTROL DEVICES		LS	1	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00
49	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	642.5	\$ 5.35	\$ 3,437.38	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,373.13	\$ 5.30	\$ 3,405.25
50	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 2,345.00
51	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	5	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00
52	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	16	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00
53	635.5498	INSTALL LOCATOR BALL AND TRACER WIRE	EA	3	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 672.00
54	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	63	\$ 4.10	\$ 258.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 252.00
55	635.5324	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	10	\$ 825.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 8,150.00
56	635.5330	30" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	3	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 3,195.00
57	635.8330	2" INNERDUCT SDR 13.5	FT	4382	\$ 3.85	\$ 16,870.70	\$ 3.75	\$ 16,432.50	\$ 3.80	\$ 16,651.60
58	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	104	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.04	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,040.00
59	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	2751	\$ 11.00	\$ 30,261.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 29,848.35	\$ 11.15	\$ 30,673.65
60	260.1030	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE SALVAGED	TON	339	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,203.50	\$ 6.70	\$ 2,271.30
61	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-34	TON	120	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00
62	320.1215	POLYMER MODIFIED	TON	8265	\$ 50.00	\$ 413,250.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 421,515.00	\$ 51.10	\$ 422,341.50
63	380.3020	6" PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	178.1	\$ 47.50	\$ 8,459.75	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,192.60	\$ 47.10	\$ 8,388.51
64	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	38.2	\$ 47.50	\$ 1,814.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,757.20	\$ 47.10	\$ 1,799.22
65	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	451.2	\$ 68.50	\$ 30,907.20	\$ 67.00	\$ 30,230.40	\$ 67.95	\$ 30,659.04
66	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	4563.9	\$ 11.75	\$ 53,625.83	\$ 11.00	\$ 50,202.90	\$ 11.45	\$ 52,256.66
67	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	107.4	\$ 68.50	\$ 7,365.90	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,303.20	\$ 67.95	\$ 7,297.83
68	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SIDEWALK RAMPS	SF	1873.7	\$ 5.25	\$ 9,836.93	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,368.50	\$ 5.10	\$ 9,555.87
69	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	96	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 78.70	\$ 7,555.20
70	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	139	\$ 10.75	\$ 1,484.25	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,459.50	\$ 10.65	\$ 1,480.35
71	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	38.5	\$ 11.80	\$ 454.30	\$ 11.50	\$ 442.75	\$ 11.70	\$ 450.45
72	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH	FT	16.5	\$ 12.90	\$ 212.85	\$ 12.75	\$ 210.38	\$ 12.80	\$ 211.20
73	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	64.2	\$ 26.85	\$ 1,723.77	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,669.20	\$ 26.65	\$ 1,710.93
74	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	16	\$ 10.75	\$ 172.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 168.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 170.40
75	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	6003	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,101.05	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,920.96	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,101.05
76	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	14364	\$ 0.35	\$ 5,027.40	\$ 0.32	\$ 4,596.48	\$ 0.35	\$ 5,027.40
77	633.1120	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 12" WHITE	FT	375	\$ 0.95	\$ 356.25	\$ 0.95	\$ 356.25	\$ 0.95	\$ 356.25
78	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	87	\$ 1.95	\$ 169.65	\$ 1.85	\$ 160.95	\$ 1.90	\$ 165.30
79	633.1135	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" YELLOW	FT	751	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,464.45	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,426.90	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,426.90
80	633.1150	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT AREA	SF	132	\$ 0.95	\$ 125.40	\$ 0.95	\$ 125.40	\$ 0.95	\$ 125.40
81	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	EA	10	\$ 53.75	\$ 537.50	\$ 53.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 53.35	\$ 533.50
82	633.1180	MARKING 4"	FT	20367	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,073.40	\$ 0.19	\$ 3,869.73	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,073.40

Project: 5069'
 Location: 5069'

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,182,833.00	Journey Group Companies DBA Bidder: Black-Top Paving	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Co.	Double H Paving, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 81,267.00	4500 West 58th Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	1205 W. Russell Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	27275 Verhey Address: Place
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/25/17	City/State/Zip: 57108	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Phone No.: 605.338.4921	Phone No.: 605.498.2030

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
83	633.1184	MARKING 12" SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	FT	375	\$ 0.60	\$ 225.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 213.75	\$ 0.60	\$ 225.00	
84	633.1186	MARKING 24" SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	FT	838	\$ 1.15	\$ 963.70	\$ 1.12	\$ 938.56	\$ 1.15	\$ 963.70	
85	633.1188	MARKING AREA SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	SF	132	\$ 0.55	\$ 72.60	\$ 0.56	\$ 73.92	\$ 0.60	\$ 79.20	
86	633.1190	MARKING ARROW	EA	10	\$ 53.75	\$ 537.50	\$ 53.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 53.35	\$ 533.50	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						\$ 753,568.66	Total Bid	\$ 753,739.77	Total Bid	\$ 773,233.37	
ALTERNATE 1											
87		SPECIAL GRADING FOR SIDEWALK	STA	44.2	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,287.40	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,199.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,243.20	
88	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE SIDEWALK	TON	426	\$ 16.75	\$ 7,135.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,094.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 3,578.40	
89	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	32555.8	\$ 5.15	\$ 167,662.37	\$ 5.00	\$ 162,779.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 166,034.58	
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID						Total Bid	\$ 179,085.27	Total Bid	\$ 175,072.00	Total Bid	\$ 173,856.18

Project: 5069'
Location: 5069'

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,182,833.00	Myrl & Roy's Bidder: Paving, Inc.	Bidder: SealPros, Inc.	Central Bidder: Specialties, Inc.
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 81,267.00	1300 N. Bahnson Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	27297 Wetland Address: Road Harrisburg, SD	6325 County Address: Road 87 SW Alexandria, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/25/17	City/State/Zip: 57103	City/State/Zip: 57032	City/State/Zip: 56308
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.334.3204	Phone No.: 605.767.3502	Phone No.: 320.762.7289

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 12,893.08	\$ 12,893.08	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	6	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
3	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	12	\$ 16.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00
5	110.0600	REMOVE FENCE	FT	25	\$ 10.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00
6	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1639.5	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,262.70	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,098.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,558.00
7	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	2	\$ 5.25	\$ 10.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00
8	110.5022	SALVAGE OBJECT MARKER	EA	60	\$ 5.25	\$ 315.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00
9	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	FLF	97	\$ 3.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 339.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 485.00
10	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	494	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,593.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,350.00
11	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	120.4000	GRADING	STA	51.7	\$ 214.00	\$ 11,063.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 18,095.00
13	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	5	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00
14	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	594.6	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,946.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,946.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,946.00
15	205.0010	DUST CONTROL CHLORIDE	LB	24000	\$ 0.40	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 8,400.00
16	210.1005	SURFACE PREPARATION	MILE	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	41	\$ 8.50	\$ 348.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 328.00
18	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	400	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00
19	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	41	\$ 8.50	\$ 348.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 328.00
20	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
21	270.0110	SALVAGE AND STOCKPILE GRANULAR MATERIAL	TON	339	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,864.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,390.00
22	620.0010	TYPE 1 RIGHT OF WAY FENCE	FT	76	\$ 10.50	\$ 798.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 760.00
23	620.0160	TYPE 6S RIGHT OF WAY FENCE	FT	18	\$ 21.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00
24	620.1020	2 POST PANEL	EA	1	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
25	670.6000	ADJUST DROP INLET	EA	18	\$ 260.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00
26	671.0102	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX CONCRETE STREETS	EA	2	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
27	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	12	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
28	900.0452	VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
29	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
30	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
31	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
32	999.0021	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX AND POST	EA	3	\$ 210.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
33	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	144	\$ 0.35	\$ 50.40	\$ 0.35	\$ 50.40	\$ 0.35	\$ 50.40
34	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	410	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 3,054.50	\$ 7.45	\$ 3,054.50
35	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	1074	\$ 0.70	\$ 751.80	\$ 0.64	\$ 687.36	\$ 0.64	\$ 687.36
36	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	19820	\$ 0.02	\$ 396.40	\$ 0.02	\$ 396.40	\$ 0.02	\$ 396.40
37	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
38	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	8.1	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 7,087.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 7,087.50
39	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	144	\$ 3.25	\$ 468.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 432.00
40	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	25	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00
41	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	FT	144	\$ 0.30	\$ 43.20	\$ 0.30	\$ 43.20	\$ 0.30	\$ 43.20
42	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION SILT FENCE	EA	18	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,530.00
43	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION PIPE AND FABRIC	EA	18	\$ 67.50	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,170.00
44	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
45	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUTAREA 7' CONIFEROUS EVERGREEN FURNISH AND	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
46	735.1370	PLANT MAIN EXISTING EROSION CONTROL	EA	3	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
47	SPECIAL DEVICES		LS	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
48	SPECIAL REMOVE EXISTING EROSION CONTROL DEVICES		LS	1	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
49	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	642.5	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,373.13	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,212.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,212.50
50	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
51	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	5	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
52	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	16	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00
53	635.5498	INSTALL LOCATOR BALL AND TRACER WIRE	EA	3	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 209.99	\$ 629.97	\$ 209.99	\$ 629.97
54	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	63	\$ 4.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 3.79	\$ 238.77	\$ 3.79	\$ 238.77
55	635.5324	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	10	\$ 820.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 767.43	\$ 7,674.30	\$ 767.43	\$ 7,674.30
56	635.5330	30" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	3	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 997.61	\$ 2,992.83	\$ 997.61	\$ 2,992.83
57	635.8330	2" INNERDUCT SDR 13.5	FT	4382	\$ 3.85	\$ 16,870.70	\$ 3.60	\$ 15,775.20	\$ 3.60	\$ 15,775.20
58	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	104	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,640.00
59	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	2751	\$ 11.50	\$ 31,636.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 30,261.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 66,024.00
60	260.1030	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE SALVAGED	TON	339	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,440.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,729.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,407.00
61	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-34	TON	120	\$ 14.25	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,760.00
62	320.1215	POLYMER MODIFIED	TON	8265	\$ 58.70	\$ 485,155.50	\$ 62.00	\$ 512,430.00	\$ 63.81	\$ 527,389.65
63	380.3020	6" PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	178.1	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,014.50	\$ 44.15	\$ 7,863.12	\$ 44.15	\$ 7,863.12
64	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	38.2	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,642.60	\$ 44.15	\$ 1,686.53	\$ 44.15	\$ 1,686.53
65	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	451.2	\$ 68.00	\$ 30,681.60	\$ 63.65	\$ 28,718.88	\$ 63.65	\$ 28,718.88
66	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	4563.9	\$ 11.75	\$ 53,625.83	\$ 10.75	\$ 49,061.93	\$ 10.75	\$ 49,061.93
67	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	107.4	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,303.20	\$ 63.65	\$ 6,836.01	\$ 63.65	\$ 6,836.01
68	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SIDEWALK RAMPS	SF	1873.7	\$ 6.25	\$ 11,710.63	\$ 4.80	\$ 8,993.76	\$ 4.80	\$ 8,993.76
69	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	96	\$ 77.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 73.75	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 73.75	\$ 7,080.00
70	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	139	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,459.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,390.00
71	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	38.5	\$ 11.75	\$ 452.38	\$ 11.00	\$ 423.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 423.50
72	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH	FT	16.5	\$ 12.75	\$ 210.38	\$ 12.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 198.00
73	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	64.2	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,701.30	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,605.00
74	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	16	\$ 10.50	\$ 168.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00
75	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	6003	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,920.96	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,800.90	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,800.90
76	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	14364	\$ 0.32	\$ 4,596.48	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,309.20	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,309.20
77	633.1120	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 12" WHITE	FT	375	\$ 0.95	\$ 356.25	\$ 0.90	\$ 337.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 337.50
78	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	87	\$ 1.90	\$ 165.30	\$ 1.80	\$ 156.60	\$ 1.80	\$ 156.60
79	633.1135	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" YELLOW	FT	751	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,426.90	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,351.80	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,351.80
80	633.1150	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT AREA	SF	132	\$ 1.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 118.80	\$ 0.90	\$ 118.80
81	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	EA	10	\$ 53.50	\$ 535.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
82	633.1180	MARKING 4"	FT	20367	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,073.40	\$ 0.18	\$ 3,666.06	\$ 0.18	\$ 3,666.06

Project: 5069'
 Location: 5069'

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,182,833.00	Myrl & Roy's Bidder: Paving, Inc.	Bidder: SealPros, Inc.	Central Bidder: Specialties, Inc.
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 81,267.00	1300 N. Bahnson Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	27297 Wetland Address: Road Harrisburg, SD	6325 County Address: Road 87 SW Alexandria, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 05/25/17	City/State/Zip: 57103	City/State/Zip: 57032	City/State/Zip: 56308
Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.334.3204	Phone No.: 605.767.3502	Phone No.: 320.762.7289

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
83	633.1184	MARKING 12" SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	FT	375	\$ 0.60	\$ 225.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 202.50	\$ 0.54	\$ 202.50
84	633.1186	MARKING 24" SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	FT	838	\$ 1.15	\$ 963.70	\$ 1.08	\$ 905.04	\$ 1.08	\$ 905.04
85	633.1188	MARKING AREA SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	SF	132	\$ 0.60	\$ 79.20	\$ 0.54	\$ 71.28	\$ 0.54	\$ 71.28
86	633.1190	MARKING ARROW	EA	10	\$ 53.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 805,812.05	Total Bid	\$ 838,450.58	Total Bid	\$ 955,981.98
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

ALTERNATE 1

87		SPECIAL GRADING FOR SIDEWALK	STA	44.2	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,978.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 44,200.00
88	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE SIDEWALK	TON	426	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,834.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,668.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,910.00
89	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	32555.8	\$ 5.25	\$ 170,917.95	\$ 4.80	\$ 156,267.84	\$ 4.89	\$ 159,197.86

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 179,171.95	Total Bid	\$ 167,913.84	Total Bid	\$ 218,307.86
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------